there was no public market for our common stock. The following table sets forth the range of high and low sales prices per share as reported on
The Nasdaq National Market for the periods indicated:

Fiscal 2006 High Low

First Quarter (through March 2, 2006) $ 41.99 $ 23.95
Fiscal 2005 High Low

First Quarter $ 27.81 $ 20.95
Second Quarter 29.98 20.49
Third Quarter 28.43 22.55
Fourth Quarter 28.25 19.63
Fiscal 2004 High Low

First Quarter $ 22.85 $ 17.54
Second Quarter 22.55 17.00
Third Quarter 22.55 16.00
Fourth Quarter 29.08 18.41
   The closing sales price of our common stock on The Nasdaq National Market was $40.11 per share on March 2, 2006. As of February 24,
2006, there were 121 registered holders of record of our common stock.

S-25

Edgar Filing: Ares Commercial Real Estate Corp - Form DEF 14A

26

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows cash, cash equivalents, marketable securities and capitalization as of December 31, 2005, on:

�
an actual basis; and

�
an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance by us of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses at an estimated public offering price of $40.11 per
share, and the application of the net proceeds therefrom.

As of
December 31, 2005

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,217 $ 223,745
Marketable securities 180,391 180,391

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no shares
issued or outstanding, actual and as adjusted � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value; 250,000,000 shares authorized; 40,236,686
shares issued and outstanding, actual; 45,236,686 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted 40 45
Additional paid-in capital 268,291 460,814
Deferred stock-based compensation, net (2,495) (2,495)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (359) (359)
Retained earnings 52,312 52,312

Total stockholders' equity 317,789 510,317

Total capitalization $ 317,789 $ 510,317

(1)
A $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price of $40.11 per share would increase or decrease each of cash and
cash equivalents, additional paid-in capital, total stockholders' equity and total capitalization by $4.8 million, assuming the number of
shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover of this prospectus supplement, remains the same and after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   The number of shares of our common stock as issued and outstanding in the table above excludes:

�
6,643,359 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding with a weighted average exercise price of